Also, through the Extra-ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) of the Members of the Company held on May 
31st, 2017 the company has been authorised to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of a preferential issue, 
from time to time and in one or more tranches, an aggregate of 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lacs) warrants 
convertible into equivalent number of equity shares of a face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company 
(“Warrants”), at any time within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of Warrants, at an exercise 
price of Rs. 170 (including a premium of Rs.

[...]

Veto Electricals Private Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company has owns its manufacturing plant 
 (100% Export Unit) at Light Engineering Zone, Mahindra SEZ, Jaipur commercial production started 
 w.e.f. 01.11.2017.

3. Veto Overseas Private F.Z.E has distributed an interim dividend of AED 1,203,712/- (One Million two 
 hundred and three thousand seven hundred and twelve Arab Emirates Dirhams) which is equivalent to 
 INR 2.15 Crore approximately.

4. The reporting period for all the subsidiaries is March, 2018.

5. Part B of the Annexure is not applicable as there is no associate companies/joint ventures of the 
 Company as on 31st March, 2018.

[...]

Employee Stock Option Scheme 2015 (“ESOP SCHEME 2015”) 

Preferential issue 

on May 31st, 2017 the company has been authorised to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of a 
 preferential issue, from time to time and in one or more tranches, an aggregate of 45,00,000 (Forty Five 
 Lacs) warrants convertible into equivalent number of equity shares of a face value of Rs. 10/- each of the 
 Company (“Warrants”)

5)  General Body Meetings

(a) Annual General Meeting

The date and time of Annual General Meeting held during the last three years are as follows: